

2019 Janet D. Steiger Fellowship Project Law Student Application Form (Summer 2019)

American Bar Association - Section of Antitrust Law 321 N. Clark St. Chicago, Illinois 60654 tel. 312-988-6726



Student Information Please type or print clearly.

First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name	Mr. / Ms.		
Primary Contact Telephone Number	Other Telephone Number		Preferred Contact Nun Primary Other	nber		
Email Address	Alternative Email A	Address				
Current Mailing Address	City		State	Zip		
Permanent Address (If Applicable)	City		State	Zip		
Law School Information						
Complete Name of Law School	City	State	Current GPA			
Expected Graduation Month and Year			In 2018 – 2019 I'm enrolled as a first year student second year student			
Please indicate no more than two preferences by writing the location next to your respective choices. This list is for the 2018-19 application year only. List of participating Steiger Fellowship locations are listed on page 2.						

1st:

2nd: _

3rd: NO PREFERENCE

Fellowship Guidelines

Each Fellowship is part of the Consumer Protection Outreach Initiative of the ABA Section of Antitrust Law. One student will be placed in the Consumer Protection Department at each of the locations listed below <u>and more than 50% of each student's time will</u> <u>be devoted to consumer protection matters.</u> The remainder of each student's time, at the option of each agency, may be devoted to antitrust matters.

In order to be eligible for a Janet D. Steiger Fellowship, applicants must currently be first or second year law students at an ABA accredited law school. Each Steiger Fellow will receive a gross stipend of \$6,000 for a specified 8 or 10 week period, and <u>will be</u> responsible for all taxes and other required deductions. Please note that the Steiger Project in its discretion offers an optional small supplemental housing/travel allowance (administered through the American Bar Association) where a clear need is demonstrated.

Applications and all accompanying material **MUST** be **received** by **January 28, 2019.** The preferred transmittal of application is via email but applications will be accepted by mail at the contact information below. Applications that are incomplete or received after **January 28, 2019** will not be considered. There is no application fee.

Questions about the Project can be directed to the Section's Office at ABASteigerFellowship@americanbar.org. Additional information about the Project is available online at: <u>http://ambar.org/steiger</u>.



2019 Janet D. Steiger Fellowship Project Law Student Application Form (Summer 2019)

American Bar Association-Section of Antitrust Law 321 N. Clark St. Chicago, Illinois 60654 tel. 312-988-6726



Checklist

Completed Application Form

Statement of Interest

Please state in two pages or less why you are interested in participating in the Janet D. Steiger Fellowship Project and describe any qualifications that you would like the committee to consider.

Writing Sample

Writing sample should include the title, date completed and the class or audience for which it was written.

Current Student Resume

Law School Transcript Photocopy accepted.

If selected as a Steiger Fellow, a digital photo will be required for posting on the ABA Section of Antitrust Law website <u>http://ambar.org/steiger</u>

Become a law student member of the ABA and the Section of Antitrust Law at no cost (\$0) <u>http://ambar.org/antitrust</u>

^Phoenix, Arizona	%Indianapolis, Indiana	%National Association Attorney General- Washington, DC	%Portland or Salem, Oregon	^Richmond, Virginia
^%Little Rock, Arkansas	%Des Moines, Iowa	^% Lincoln, Nebraska	^% Harrisburg, Pennsylvania	*%Seattle, Washington
*^%Hartford, Connecticut	^%Topeka, Kansas	^Las Vegas, Nevada	%Columbia, South Carolina	^Charleston, West Virginia
^% District of Columbia	*%Frankfort, Kentucky	#Concord, New Hampshire	*^%Pierre, South Dakota	%Madison, Wisconsin
%Ft. Lauderdale, Florida	*%Baltimore, Maryland	%Newark, New Jersey	%Nashville, Tennessee	%Cheyanne, Wyoming
*^%Atlanta, Georgia	%Boston, Massachusetts	%Santé Fe, New Mexico	*^%Austin, Texas	
^Honolulu, Hawaii	%Jackson, Mississippi	%New York, New York	^% Salt Lake City, Utah	
*%Chicago, IL	%Helena, Montana	*^%Columbus, Ohio	*^Montpelier, Vermont	

The thirty-seven locations that will receive Steiger Fellows during the summer of 2019 are:

Note: #Will only accept 2Ls * 2Ls Preferred ^8 Week Term of Service %10 Week Term of Service

Submitting Materials

Please submit your application and accompanying material to the ABA Steiger Fellowship Program at the ABA Section of Antitrust Law. All applications must be complete and received by **January 28, 2019.**

Email : <u>ABASteigerFellowship@americanbar.org</u> Mail : Tiffany Goldston, Program Specialist American Bar Association 321 N. Clark St. Chicago, IL 60654